oo o AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL FOLEY, )
) No. 82569-COA
Appellant,)
) Electronically Filed
VSs. ) Feb 18 2022 02:20 p.
) Elizabeth A. Brown
PATRICIA FOLEY, ) Clerk of Supreme Col
)
Respondent)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TO: MICHAEL FOLEY, Petitioner,

TO: PATRICIA FOLEY, Respondent:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Clark County, Nevada, District Attorney’s
Office, Family Support Division is hereby appearing as counsel in the interest of
Respondent, Patricia Foley, pursuant to its duties under NRS 125B.150(3) to render a
public service.

DATED this 18" day of February, 2022.

Respectfully Submitted,
STEVEN B. WOLFSON
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Nevada Bar # 001565
BY: F LT
COREY ROBERTS

Deputy District Attorney
Nevada Bar #12482

OPPS

Docket 82569-COA Document 2022-05520

mn.

irt




oo o AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERT Case no. 82569-COA
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
The foregoing Notice of Appearance was served upon Michael Foley by mailing

a copy thereof, first class mail, postage prepaid to:

MICHAEL FOLEY
PO BOX 777972
HENDERSON NV 89077 7972

on the 18" day of February, 2022.

Employee, District Attorney's Office
Family Support Division

OPPS




oo o AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERT Case no. 82569-COA
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
The foregoing Notice of Appearance was served upon Patricia Foley by mailing

a copy thereof, first class mail, postage prepaid to:

PATRICIA FOLEY
8937 AUSTIN RIDGE AVE
LAS VEGAS HNV 89178

on the 18" day of February, 2022.

Employee, District Attorney's Office
Family Support Division

OPPS




