1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
2 3	MICHAEL FOLEY,)) No. 82569-COA
4 5 6	Appellant,)) Electronically Filed vs.) Feb 18 2022 02:20 p.m.) Elizabeth A. Brown
7 8	PATRICIA FOLEY, Clerk of Supreme Court
9	
10	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
11	TO: MICHAEL FOLEY, Petitioner,
12 13	TO: PATRICIA FOLEY, Respondent:
14	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Clark County, Nevada, District Attorney's
15	Office, Family Support Division is hereby appearing as counsel in the interest of
16	Respondent, Patricia Foley, pursuant to its duties under NRS 125B.150(3) to render a
17	public service.
18	DATED this 18 th day of February, 2022.
19 20	Respectfully Submitted, STEVEN B. WOLFSON
21	DISTRICT ATTORNEY Nevada Bar # 001565
22 23	BY: Congrowth COREY ROBERTS
23 24	Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #12482
25	
26	
27	
28	
	OPPS

1	CERT Case no. 82569-COA
2	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
3	The foregoing Notice of Appearance was served upon Michael Foley by mailing
4	a copy thereof, first class mail, postage prepaid to:
5	MICHAEL FOLEY
6	PO BOX 777972 HENDERSON NV 89077 7972
7	
8	
9	on the 18 th day of February, 2022.
10	Tel Jeix
11	Employee, District Attorney's Office
12	Family Support Division
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	OPPS

Ш

1	
2	CERT Case no. 82569-COA
3	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
4	The foregoing Notice of Appearance was served upon Patricia Foley by mailing
5	a copy thereof, first class mail, postage prepaid to:
6 7	PATRICIA FOLEY 8937 AUSTIN RIDGE AVE
8	LAS VEGAS HNV 89178
9	
10	on the 18 th day of February, 2022.
11	0
12	Del Zeix
13	Employee, District Attorney's Office Family Support Division
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	OPPS

Π